ORIGINAL

Decision	No.	70530	

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JOSEPH S. LUIZ, doing business as LUIZ MILK TRANSPORTATION to sell and transfer to F. L. MARTIN, doing business as F. L. MARTIN TRUCKING, and for F. L. MARTIN to purchase and acquire a cement carrier certificate.

Application No. 47922

ORDER OF MODIFICATION

By Decision No. 70061, dated December 7, 1965, F. L. Martin was authorized to acquire a certificate to operate as a cement carrier, subject to an alter ego restriction. One of the entities is named in the restriction as "Porterville Ready Mix". The actual name of the alter ego entity is Portable Ready Mix.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision No. 70061 is hereby amended by substituting First Revised Page 1 attached hereto in place of Original Page 1.

		The effective	date of this o	rder shall be	the date hereof.
		Dated at	San Francisco	_, California,	this 570
day	of	APRIL	, 1966.		

Terror Thouser

Legam

Commissioners

Commissioner Peter E. Mitchell. being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Appendix A (Dec. No. 70061)

F. L. MARTIN
doing business as
F. L. MARTIN TRUCKING

First Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

F. L. Martin is authorized to operate as a cement carrier to and within the Counties of Fresno, Kern, Kings, Los Angeles, Madera, Merced, Orange, Riverside, Sacramento, San Bernardino, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Siskiyou and Tulare from any and all points of origin subject to the following restriction:

Whenever F. L. Martin, dba F. L. Martin Trucking, engages other carriers for the transportation of property of F. L. Martin or F. L. Martin Trucking or Martin Trucking and Ready Mix or Visalia Ready Mix or Portable Ready Mix or Selma Ready Mix or customers or suppliers of said individual, companies, or corporations, F. L. Martin, dba F. L. Martin Trucking shall not pay such other carriers rates and charges less than rates and charges published in F. L. Martin, dba F. L. Martin Trucking, tariffs on file with this Commission.

END OF APPENDIX A

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

Revised by Decision No. 70530, Application No. 47922.